

FAYMCA Bluefins Swim Team 2023-2024

Program Fees & Registration

the

Head Coach Tyler Will Contact Info: twill@faymca.org

BLUEFINS Website: https://www.gomotionapp.com/team/faymca/page/home

Blue 1 Team: Ages 13-21

The Blue 1 Team is the ultimate and final step in our Bluefins Swim Team. These swimmers are our most serious athletes, with swimmers qualifying for Y regional, USA State, USA Sectional, Y National meets, and beyond. Swimmers are expected to compete at the highest level championship meet they qualify for and are encouraged to swim as part of our USA team. Evaluation by Coach Tyler.

Minimum Requirements: Swimmers must be able to compete in:

8x100 Freestyle in under 1:30, 1x100 Backstroke in under 1:30, and a 200 IM in under 2:40

FEES: Monthly: *\$110 Seasonal Registration: *\$75 Season: 8/14-3/29 and/or 4/15-7/26 *USA Team Swimming Option: Annual Fee with USA Annual Registration.

Partipant Fee required upon registration DryLand Training: \$25 per month (optional)

Blue 2 Team: Ages 11-18

The pen-ultimate step in our Swim Team, this team has a heavier emphasis on competition as a vehicle for personal growth. Swimmers are expected to attend practice and meets regularly. Swimmers will continue to build upon concepts previously learned while working through a year long season plan. Dryland is also introduced in this group and is encouraged as a way to complement the work done in the pool. Evaluation by Coach Tyler.

Minimum Requirements: Must be able to swim 100 Freestyle in 1:20 or faster, 100 Backstroke in 1:40 or faster, and 200 IM in 3:00 or faster. Legal starts and turns are required.

FEES: Monthly: *\$110 Seasonal Registration: *\$75 Season: 8/14-3/29 and/or 4/15-7/26 *USA Team Swimming Option: Annual Fee with USA Annual Registration.

Partipant Fee required upon registration DryLand Training: \$25 per month (optional)

Blue 3 Team: Ages 10-16

Swimmers will be introduced to goal setting, visualization principles and foundations as well as learning how to read a workout sheet and how to utilize this in practice. Endurance and stroke technique will be the main focus of this group in tandem with team building. Evaluation by Coach Tyler.

Minimum Requirements: Must be able to compete a 100 Freestyle in under 1:45 and 100 Backstroke in under 2:15. must also be able to legally swim a 50 Breaststroke and 50 Butterfly. Legal starts and turns are preferred but not required.

FEES: Monthly: *\$100 Seasonal Registration: *\$75 Season: 8/14-3/29 and/or 4/15-7/26

*USA Team Swimming Annual Fee with USA Annual Registration Fee required upon qualification (Optional)

Participant fee to be paid at registration.

*\$75 Registration Fee paid per season and includes: 1 Team Shirt, 2 Team Swim Caps, BlueFins
Admin Fee & Fees for YMCA Meets including Championship Meet

*FAYMCA Team Fees only. Additional Team & Meet fees will be charged for swimmers participating in USA Swimming.

*\$450 USA Team Annual Swimming Fee includes Bluefins Coaching for 2023–2024 USA Season as well as USA Swimmer Registration. Additional Fees are required for each USA Meet Registration.

Silver Team: Ages 8-12

Silver Team continues the progression of swimmers in our Bluefins Swim Team Program. Swimmers will continue their education in the 4 competitive strokes, while fine tuning starts and turns. Swimmers will also focus more on endurance building and lane etiquette, while learning the basics of reading a pace clock. USA Swimming may also be introduced for swimmers exceeding expectations for this group.

Minimum Requirements:

Evaluation by Silver Coach.

Swimmers must be able to complete a 100 (or strong 25) yard freestyle.

Swimmers must also be able to complete a 100 of Freestyle and Backstroke 50 of Butterfly and Breaststroke with close form. Some knowledge of starts and turns preferred.

FEES: Monthly: *\$85 Seasonal Registration: *\$75 Season: 8/14-3/29 and/or 4/15-7/26
*USA Team Swimming Annual Fee with USA Annual Registration Fee required upon qualification (Optional)
Participant fee to be paid at registration.

White Team: Ages 6-10

White Team is the next step in the progression of our Bluefins Swim Team. The main goal of this team is to continue learning about the exciting world of swimming while also progressing in their knowledge and love of the sport. Swimmers will continue to learn the 4 competitive strokes, while learning the basics of starts and turns. White Team swimmers will continue to learn racing skills and to build endurance while also learning good sportsmanship and practice etiquette. Swim Meets and regular practice attendance are encouraged.

Minimum Requirements:

Evaluation by White Team Coach.

Swimmers must be able to complete a 50 (or strong 25) yard freestyle.

Swimmers must also be able to complete a 50 (or strong 25) yard backstroke.

FEES: Monthly: *\$70 Seasonal Registration: *\$50 Fall/Winter Season Options: 8/14–3/29 and/or 4/15–7/26

Swim Academy: Ages 4-12

Our entry level group. This team aims to teach swimmers the four strokes and build endurance in a fun and exciting environment.

Minimum requirements:

Evaluation by Swim Academy Coach.

Swimmers must be able to complete a 25 yard freestyle.

FEES: Monthly: *\$70 Non Member: \$95 Seasonal Registration: *\$50

Fall/Winter Season Options: 8/14-3/29 and/or 4/15-7/26

^{**}Membership at the FAYMCA is required to participate in the BLUEFINS Swim Team Program.

***Membership level committment is determined by swimmer age and family participation.



FAYMCA Bluefins Swim Team

2023-2024

Schedules and Meet Information



PRACTICE Schedules - FALL/WINTER 2023-2024 - SUMMER tba	
Blue 1	10.5- 14 hrs/wk
8/14/23 - 10/13/23 M-T-W-TH-F	5:00pm - 6:30pm
10/16/23 - 3/29/24 M-T-W-TH F	5:30pm - 7:30pm 4:30pm - 6:00pm
9/11/23 - M & TH	6:00am - 7:30am
Blue 2	7.5 - 10hrs/wk
8/14/23 - 10/13/23 M-T-W-TH-F	5:00pm - 6:30pm
10/16/23 - 3/29/24 M-T-W-TH F	6:00pm - 7:30pm 4:30pm - 6:00pm
*9/11/23 - M & TH *OPTIONAL	6:00am - 7:30am
Blue 3	7.5 hrs/wk
M-T-W-TH-F 8/14/23 - 3/29/24	4:30pm-6:00pm
Silver	6 hrs/wk
M-T-W-TH 8/14/23 - 3/29/24	4:00pm-5:30pm
White	3 hrs/wk
M-W-F 8/14/23 - 3/29/24	3:30pm-4:30pm
Swim Academy	3 hrs/wk
T-TH-F 8/14/23 - 3/29/24	3:30pm-4:30pm

2023 - 2024 Season Information

Fall /Winter - Monday, August 14th - Friday, March 29th Summer - Monday, April 15th - Friday, July 26th

*Swimmers may opt to swim either Fall/Winter or Summer or both

2023 - 2024 MEET Schedule

Y Meets (All Teams)

- September 30th Anderson Y Only
- November 11th Anderson USA/Y
- November 18th Home USA/Y
- December 9th Home USA/Y
- January 27th Home USA/Y
- February 24th Y State Anderson USA/Y
- *March 14-17th Y Regionals USA/Y
- *April 1-5th Greensboro YNats USA/Y

USA Meets (USA Team Only)

- October 20–22 YSSC
- December 15-17th Lanier Winter Invite
- January 12–14th CAT Invite
- *February 8-11th YSSC Senior State
- *February 15–18th TG Age Group State

* denotes tentative dates

^{*}Season dates are subject to change based on League/Facility schedules